
@kiamansw

KIAMA EATS
MINNAMURRA |  BOMBO |  JAMBEROO |  GERRINGONG |  GERROA 



J J S K I A M A J J S I N D I A N J J S I N D I A N . C O M . A U

2 / 1 2 7  T E R R A L O N G  S T ,  K I A M A  N S W  2 5 3 3  |  0 2  4 2 3 2  4 5 6 5

B
Y

O
 W

IN
E

 F R E S H ,  A U T H E N T I C  I N D I A N  F O O D  S O U R C E D
F R O M  L O C A L  P R O D U C E .  

V E G A N ,  G L U T E N  F R E E ,  M S G  F R E E  &  N U T - F R E E
O P T I O N S  A V A I L A B L E .

D I N E  I N  |  P I C K  U P  |  D E L I V E R Y

O P E N  7  D A Y S  F O R  D I N N E R  &  F R I D A Y  -  S U N D A Y  F O R  L U N C H

Great food encounters can truly elevate a holiday into something 
unforgettable. Whether you're visiting the Kiama area for a day trip, a 
weekend getaway, or an extended stay, finding the perfect dining spot 
is key to enhancing your experience.

With a rich farming heritage, our region boasts an abundance of fresh 
local produce. And if you're craving something more exotic, you won't 
have to venture far. From pretty waterfront venues to gourmet eats 	
crafted by renowned chefs, or even laid-back beachside eateries, 
there's something to suit every palate and preference.

With so many fantastic options available, it's easy to feel overwhelmed. 
That's why this guide has been curated—to ensure that your holiday 
transcends from good to extraordinary. So, step into our world of 	
hospitality and get those taste buds dancing. 

Kiama Visitor Information Centre 
	 1300 654 262
	 Blowhole Point Road, Kiama
	 kiama.com.au

Share your food journey by 
tagging @kiamansw on socials 
or share your great experience 
on Tripadvisor.

THE HUNGRY MONKEY

Front cover image - Diggies Kiama



1kiama.com.au      cf kiamansw        1300 654 262 1

GATHER BY THE HILL

Stylish cocktail bar with modern Asian 
cuisine. 			 
Open Thu-Fri 5.30pm-10pm and 		
Sat 11.30am-10pm.

	 0417 064 305
	 1/17 Noble Street, Gerringong
	 gatherbythehill.com		
envelope	 hello@gatherbythehill.com.au

BELLA CHAR RESTAURANT 

Award winning and seasonal menu. 
Open 7 days to the public for breakfast 
7.30am-10am, happy hour 4pm-6pm and 
dinner 5pm-8pm.   

	 02 4230 7977
	 Mercure Gerringong,  
	 1 Fern Street, Gerringong
	 bellachara.com.au 			 
envelope	 reservation@mercuregerringong.com.au

DAILY GRIND COFFEE ROASTERS

Coffee roasters serving the freshest 
cup of brew and selling their very own 
beans for you to take home. 	
Open Mon-Fri 7am-2pm. 

	 0406 407 953
	 1/9 Bergin Street, Gerringong
	 dailygrindcoffee.com.au

GERRINGONG  
& GERROA

CONTENTS

1-2	 GERRINGONG & GERROA 	

2	 JAMBEROO

3-15	 KIAMA 

15	 KIAMA DOWNS & MINNAMURRA

17	 FURTHER AFIELD

18	 MOBILE & SPECIALTY SERVICES

19	 WINERIES & BREWERY

19	 LOCAL BUTCHER

19	 SHOPPING CENTRE

21	 LOCAL MARKETS

22	 INDEX

CABO PACIFIC GRILL

Contemporary and classic cuisine. 
Open daily for lunch 12pm-2.30pm. 
Dinner Mon-Fri 5.30pm-8.30pm and 
Sat-Sun 5pm-8.30pm. 

	 02 4234 1414 			 
	 Gerringong Bowling Club 
	 Pacific Avenue, Gerringong		
	 gerringongbowlo.com.au

THE HILL BAR AND KITCHEN

Whilst care has been taken to ensure that the information contained within this guide is correct at the time 
of publishing, changes in circumstances after publication may impact on the guide’s accuracy. Visitors are 
encouraged to contact eateries directly for reservations and confirmation of opening hours.

THE BLUE SWIMMER  
AT SEAHAVEN

Perfect blend of casual dining, culinary 
sophistication and local produce.   
Open Wed-Sun 7.30am-2.30pm and 
Fri-Sat 5pm-8.30pm.

	 02 4234 3796
	 19 Riverleigh Avenue, Gerroa
	 theblueswimmer.com.au

TILDA & CACAO

Discover artisan chocolate, perfect for 
self-indulgence or gifting. 	
Open Thu and Fri 10am-3pm. Check 
website for up-to-date opening hours.

	 02 8089 0285
	 2 Victoria Street, Gerringong
	 tildaandcacao.com.au



32

BY THE SEA TAKEAWAY

Old school, takeaway fish and chips. 
Plus specialty 'India By Night' dinners 
on the third Thursday of the month. 	
Open Sun-Thu 10am-7pm and 		
Fri-Sat 10am-7.30pm.

	 02 4232 1489
	 72 Terralong Street, Kiama
	 bytheseatakeaway.com.au

BREAKAWAY CAFÉ

Laid back café just a moment from 
the beach. 	Open Fri 5pm-8pm, 		
Sat 8am-8pm, Sun 8am-4pm or 	
daily during school holidays.

	 02 4232 2124
	 BIG4 Easts Beach Holiday Park, 
	 30 Ocean Street, Kiama		
	 eastsbeach.com.au

THE HILL BAR AND KITCHEN

Breathtaking views, modern Australian 
menu with locally sourced ingredients.  
Open daily from 11.30am until late.

	 0402 345 348
	 98 Fern Street, Gerringong
	 thehillbarandkitchengerringong.com

GERRINGONG  
& GERROA

ZIGGY'S PIZZA

Serving simply good pizza & pasta 	
with a relaxed vibe and friendly crew.	
Open Wed-Mon from 5pm. Home 	
delivery available.

	 02 4234 0241
	 1/11 Blackwood St, Gerringong
	 ziggyspizza.com.au

JAMBEROO

LULU'S AT THE LODGE

Beautiful ambience and delicious food. 
Open daily for lunch 12pm-3pm, dinner 
5pm-10pm and champagne bar 		
12pm-8pm.

	 02 4236 0269
	 The Lodge
	 406 Jamberoo Mountain Road, 	
	 Jamberoo
	 thelodgejamberoo.com.au

JAMBEROO PUB

Family owned and operated historic 
pub, est. 1857. Great food and  
hospitality. Open daily for lunch  
from 12pm and dinner from 5pm.

	 02 4236 0270
	 12 Allowrie Street, Jamberoo
	 jamberoopub.com

JAMBEROO ACTION PARK

Inside Jamberoo's famous action park 
is a smorgasbord of eateries to enjoy. 
Open October-April, Fri-Sun 10am-5pm.

	 02 4236 0114
	 1215 Jamberoo Road, Jamberoo
	 jamberoo.net

KINGS PATISSERIE      

Located in the heart of Jamberoo, 
it's the perfect place to enjoy a 
coffee and treat. 			 
Open 7 days 6.30am-3.30pm.

	 02 4236 1818
	 1/18 Allowrie Street, Jamberoo
	 kingspatisserieandcafe.com

BOUQUINISTE

Independent and curated bookstore, 
coffee shop and wine bar. Light  
lunches available. Open Mon-Fri 	
8am-3pm and Sat 8am-2pm.

	 0475 270 339
	 1/106 Terralong Street, Kiama
	 bouquiniste.com.au

CAFÉ KIAMA & SCOOPS ICE 
CREAMERY

Ice creamery and coffee shop with a 
touch of Vietnamese street food. 	
Open Sun-Thu 10am-9pm and 		
Fri-Sat 10am-10pm. 

	 02 4232 3100
	 60 Terralong Street, Kiama
	 facebook.com/cafekiama

CENTRAL PERK

Café offering a NYC deli menu 	
consisting of sandwiches, bagels, 
croissants, and artisan pastries. 	
Open Mon-Fri 7.30am-5pm and 	
Sat-Sun 7am-5pm.

	 0411 476 855			 
	 84 Terralong Street, Kiama		
	 centralperk.com.au

KIAMA

AMAKI COTTAGE

Friendly, casual dining in the historic 
terrace houses, with a strong focus on 
locally sourced produce. 		
Open daily 8.30am-2.30pm.

	 02 4232 1214
	 44 Collins Street, Kiama
	 amakicafe.com



54

FILLMORE'S

Plant-based cafe that is inclusive and 
accessible for all the community. 	
Regular live music. Open Fri-Sat from 
2pm and Sun from 1pm.

	 0434 208 404
	 2/38-40 Manning Street, Kiama
	 fillmores.com.au

EL CORAZON COCINA DE MEXICO

Authentic Mexican cuisine with 
extensive cocktail list and indoor  
and alfresco dining available.  
Open Tue-Thu for dinner only, and 	
Fri-Sun for lunch & dinner.

	 02 4232 4847
	 6 Terralong Street, Kiama
	 elcorazon.net.au

CENTREPOINT PIZZA

Italian cuisine in the heart of town. 
Where authentic cuisine meets 
vibrant flavours. Open for dinner 
Wed-Sun from 5pm and lunch 	
Sat-Sun from 12pm.

	 0466 641 088			 
	 14/106 Terralong Street, Kiama		
	 centrepointpizza.com

CIN CIN WINE BAR

Wine connoisseurs with a perfectly 
paired bar menu. Free live music every 
Sunday afternoon. Takeaway available.	
Open Wed-Fri 5pm-10pm and Sat-Sun 
12pm-10pm.

	 0413 490 351
	 4 Tingira Crescent, Kiama
	 cincinwinebar.com.au

DIGGIES KIAMA

Coastal views and a seasonal menu kept 
simple, fresh and casual. 	
Open in winter Mon-Fri 7am-3pm, 
Sat-Sun 7am-4pm and summer Mon-Fri 
7am-4pm, Sat 7am-5pm, Sun 7am-5pm.

	 0436 353 370			 
	 1 Blowhole Point Road, Kiama		
	 diggies.com.au/kiama

FLOUR WATER SALT

Artisan bakery and café using local and 
organic ingredients. Take home meals 
available. Open Tue-Sat 8am-3pm.

	 02 4233 0887
	 49 Shoalhaven Street, Kiama
	 flourwatersalt.com.au

KIAMA

O P E N  T U E  -  T H U  D I N N E R
F R I  -  S U N  L U N C H  &  D I N N E R

( 0 2 )  4 2 3 2  4 8 4 7
 6  T E R R A L O N G  S T R E E T ,  K I A M A  

E L C O R A Z O N . N E T . A U

O B S E S S E D  B Y  M E X I C O

El Corazon Cocina De
Mexico

L I V E  M U S I C  S A T  &  S U N  1 P M  -  4 P M



76

KG CAFÉ

Café serving authentic South African 
flavours and classic Aussie 	
favourites. 			 
Open Mon-Wed 7am-3pm and	
Thu-Sun 7am-late. 

	 02 4233 2211
	 42 Terralong Street, Kiama
    kgcafe.business.site

JAWS SEAFOOD

Freshly prepared seafood in the heart 
of Kiama. Dine in or takeaway. 	
Open daily 10am-7pm. Hours may vary 
due to seasonality.

	 02 4263 9810
	 10/106 Terralong Street, Kiama

KIAMA

HANOI ON MANNING

Traditional Vietnamese cuisine offered 
in a simple, stylish environment.  
Open Wed-Mon 11.30am-2.30pm and  
5.30pm-9.30pm. Closed Tue.

	 02 4232 3315
	 1/10 Manning Street, Kiama
	 hanoionmanning.com.au

JJ'S INDIAN RESTAURANT

Innovative Indian cuisine in an elegant 
and stylish setting. Delivery available. 
Open Fri-Sun for lunch 12pm-2.30pm 
and dinner daily 5pm-9pm. 

	 02 4232 4565
	 2/127 Terralong Street, Kiama
	 jjsindian.com.au

KIAMA INN HOTEL 

A historic country pub offering classic 
bistro favourites with newly renovated 
cocktail bar. 		
Open daily for lunch from 11.30am 	
and dinner from 5.30pm.

	 02 4232 1166			 
	 50 Terralong Street, Kiama 
	 facebook.com/toryskiama

FRIDA'S CANTINA

A vibrant Mexican-style eatery offering 
street food delights for breakfast and 
lunch. Open Tue-Fri 7am-4pm and 	
Sat-Sun 8am-4pm.

	 02 4257 4731
	 40 Collins Street, Kiama
	 fridascantina.net.au



9kiama.com.au      cf kiamansw        1300 654 262 9

PARFAIT PATISSERIE

MISS ARDA

Former Head Chef of London's 	
Ottolenghi Belgravia. Mezze style bar 
offering a Middle Eastern inspired 
menu. Open Mon-Sun 12pm-10pm.

	 02 4202 3120
	 62 Terralong Street, Kiama
	 missarda.com

MEATS & GREET BBQ

Unique fusion BBQ experience in the 
heart of Kiama. Grill your own meats 
and enjoy a blend of flame kissed 
Asian flavours. 		
Open Mon-Sun 12pm-10pm.

	 02 4232 2641
	 143 Terralong Street, Kiama
	 meatsandgreetbbq.com.au

KIAMA

NOVA KOMBI

This converted Kombi café offers a 
selection of coffee, tea, cold drinks 
and snacks all day. 		
Open daily 7am-7pm.

	 02 4203 3010
	 Nova Kiama,			 
	 31 Bong Bong Street, Kiama
	 novakiama.com.au

MOIST ‘N’ GLAZED 

Bakehouse and dessert bar specialising 
in donuts, baked goods, desserts, 	
freak shakes and coffee. 		
Open Wed-Sun 10am-7pm unless 	
sold out.

	 0434 085 132
	 2/28 Bong Bong Street, Kiama
	 moistnglazed.com

LITTLE BETTY'S 

Family run bar offering signature 	
cocktails, craft beers, banger wines and 
fresh local produce. 		
Open Thu, Sun and Mon 3pm-10pm and 
Fri-Sat 3pm-12am. 

	 1/55 Collins Street, Kiama 
	 littlebettysbar.com 
	 talktome@littlebettysbar.com

KIAMA SWEET COMPANY 

Offering an extensive selection of local 
and imported chocolates and lollies. 
Open daily 10am-4.30pm with longer 
hours in summer.  

	 0490 548 338			 
	 106 Terralong Street, Kiama 
	 kiamasweetcompany.com.au

PARFAIT PATISSERIE

French inspired and handcrafted  
petits gâteaux, cakes and breads. 	
Open Wed-Mon from 6.30am.

	 02 4232 1030
	 38-40 Manning Street, Kiama
	 parfaitpatisserie.com

KIAMA

OLIVE & VINE

Wide menu serving Italian pizza 
and pasta and fine dining Australian 
favourites.			 
Open for dinner Tue-Sat 	
5.30pm-9pm.

	 02 4232 1268
	 87 Manning Street, Kiama
	 oliveandvinekiama.com

OTIS DELI

Deli style cafe where Mid-
dle 	Eastern inspiration meets 
the 	freshest local ingredients. 	
Open daily 8am-3pm.

	 0457 237 844
	 13/106 Terralong Street, Kiama
	 otiskiama.au

PENNY WHISTLERS

Harbour view café, relaxed atmosphere, 
artisan coffee and gourmet food. 		
Open Sun-Wed 7am-3pm and Thu-Sat 
7am until late.  

	 02 4233 2770
	 5/31 Shoalhaven Street, Kiama
	 pennywhistlers.com.au

SAILS FAMILY BISTRO

Family friendly dining in a modern 		
bistro. Open Mon-Thu 11.30am-3pm 
and 5pm-8.30pm, Fri and Sat 11.30am-
9pm and Sun 11.30am-8.30pm.

	 02 4232 1777
	 Kiama Leagues Club,  
	 109 Terralong Street, Kiama 		
	 kiamaleagues.com



11

SALTWATER

Fresh fish and chips, seafood,  
gourmet burgers and salads. 	
Open Mon-Thu 7.30am-4pm, 		
Fri 7.30am-7pm, Sat 7am-7pm and 		
Sun 7am-5pm. 

	 02 4232 1104
	 104 Terralong Street, Kiama
	 saltwaterkiama.com

SUMMIT BAR & GRILL

Friendly local service and modern 
Australian Cuisine. 		
Open Tue-Sun 12pm-3pm and	
5pm-8.30pm.

	 02 4232 1176			 
	 Kiama Bowling Club		
	 100 Shoalhaven Street, Kiama		
	 kiamabowling.com.au

SILICA RESTAURANT AND BAR

Overlooking Surf Beach, using  
locally sourced ingredients.		
Open Wed-Sun from 12pm and 	
Wed-Sat from 5.30pm. Takeaway 	
available 7 days.

	 02 4233 0572
	 72 Manning Street, Kiama
	 silicakiama.com.au

KIAMA

SLOW DOUGH

Sourdough bakery that brings people 
together with breads, pastries and 
coffee. Online orders available.	
Open Fri-Sat 8am-2pm and 		
Sun 8am-1pm.

envelope	 hello@slowdough.com.au 		
	 19 Bong Bong Street, Kiama		
	 slowdough.com.au 		
	

THE BROODING ITALIAN

Exquisite coffee and delicious eats. 
Open Mon-Fri 6am-2pm and 	
Sat-Sun 7am-2pm.

	 0406 401 213			 
	 2/160 Manning Street, Kiama		
	 thebroodingitalian.com.au

THAI @ KIAMA

Traditional Thai noodles and stir fries. 
Licensed and BYO wine. 	
Open daily 11.30am-2.30pm and	  
5pm-9pm.

	 02 4232 1190			 
	 1/55 Collins Street, Kiama		
	 thaiatkiama.com.au

SILICA RESTAURANT AND BAR



13

THE ORIGINAL ICE CREAMERY

Serving frozen treats since 1982 	
including ice cream, gelato, sorbet, 
sundaes, shakes and hot dogs. Open 
daily from 10am.

	 0402 740 768
	 9/106 Terralong Street, Kiama

THE QUARRY CAFÉ 

Home style cooking that celebrates 
seasonal fresh food. Gluten free, dairy 
free and vegan options available. 	
Open Mon-Sat 7am-3pm.  

	 02 4233 1322
	 Burnetts on Barney, 		
	 80 Barney Street, Kiama
	 burnettsonbarney.com.au

THE GRAND HOTEL KIAMA

Classic pub menu offering modern 
dishes just minutes from the beach. 
Open Mon-Fri 11.30am-3pm and 	
5pm-9pm. Sat-Sun 11.30am-9pm.   

	 02 4232 1037
	 49 Manning Street, Kiama		
	 grandhotelkiama.com.au

WILD PATCH CAFÉ

Wholefoods eatery and smoothie bar 
serving local, seasonal and organic 
produce. Open Mon-Fri 6.30am-2pm 
and Sat-Sun 7am-2.30pm.

	 0477 340 312
	 14 Manning Street, Kiama
	 wildpatchcafe.com

THE HUNGRY MONKEY

Hand-crafted gourmet burgers and 
healthy meals. 		
Open Mon, Tue, Thu, Fri and Sat 
6.30am-3pm. Wed 6.30am-8pm and 
Sun 7am-3pm.

	 1300 666 539
	 5/32 Collins Street, Kiama
	 thehungrymonkey.com.au

KIAMA

THE SPOT CAFE

Vibrant cafe in the heart of Kiama 	
Village. Enjoy Toby's Estate coffee, 	
all day breakfast, lunch or sweet 
treats. Gluten free options and kids 
menu available. 			 
Open Mon-Sun 7.30am-3pm.

	 0490 609 742			 
	 10/143 Terralong Street, Kiama
	 thespotkiama.com

LULU'S AT THE LODGE



1514 15

KIAMA DOWNS & MINNAMURRA

MYSTICS DINING

Bistro style classics served in a family 
friendly setting. 		
Open daily 11.30am-2pm and 	
5.30pm-8pm.

	 02 4237 7300			 
	 Kiama Golf Club, 			 
	 79-81 Oxley Avenue, Kiama Downs 
	 kiamagolfclub.com.au

FISH VIBES

Quality range of classic and signature 
fish and chip take away options. 	
Open Wed-Sun 11.30am-7.30pm.

	 02 4216 3192
	 12 Johnson Street, Kiama Downs
	 fishvibes.com.au

STACKS EATERY

Relaxed coastal dining experience with 
a speciality in gourmet burgers. 	
Open Mon-Fri 6.30am-3pm and 	
Sat-Sun 7am-3pm.

	 0422 307 755
	 21 Johnson Street, Kiama Downs
	 stackseatery.com.au

WE’RE OPEN FOR LUNCH AND 
DINNER 7 DAYS A WEEK.

BOOKINGS ARE PREFERRED ON 

42377300

Our Restaurant is offering a great balance of ‘Club Classics’ and modern 
Australian dishes to tempt all tastes and budgets. We can happily accommodate 

most dietary requests and offer a daily range of family friendly value meals.

Mystics Bistro offers a friendly, relaxed 
atmosphere with great views & food.

79-81 Oxley Ave Kiama Downs 2533

(02) 4237 7300

www.kiamagolfclub.com.au

/KiamaGolfClub

@kiamagolfclub
STACKS EATERY

YVES 

A bar and bistro with chic decor and 
stunning views over Kiama Harbour. 
Open Wed-Thu 5.30pm-9pm and 	
Fri-Sun 12pm-9pm. 

	 02 4230 7500
	 The Sebel Harbourside,  
	 31 Shoalhaven Street, Kiama
	 sebelharboursidekiama.com.au

ZIA'S CAFFE
Family owned Italian restaurant 	
offering dine in, takeaway and delivery. 	
Open Sun-Thu 5pm-8pm, Fri-Sat 	
5pm-8.30pm and Sun 11am-2pm. 	
Open for lunch from 11am in summer. 

	 02 4264 0302
	 45 Collins Street, Kiama
	 ziaskiama.com

KIAMA



FURTHER AFIELD

CAFÉ CONNIE

Coffee, snacks and light meals. 
Open daily 10am-2pm. Closed 	
Christmas Day.

	 02 4257 4333
	 HARS Museum, 
	 54 Airport Road, Albion Park Rail
	 hars.org.au

GULLY GUM CAFÉ 

Wide range of hot snacks, delicious 
meals and barista made coffee. 	
Open Sat-Sun 10am-2.30pm and daily 
during school holidays.

	 02 4885 1078
	 Illawarra Fly, 			 
	 182 Knights Hill, Knights Hill 		
	 lllawarrafly.com.au

THE TREAT FACTORY & DAIRY BAR

An 'udderly' delicious milk bar café. 
Open daily 9.30am-4.30pm. 	
Closed public holidays.

	 02 4464 1112
	 The Treat Factory, 			 
	 Unit 6 Old Creamery Lane, Berry
	 treatfactory.com.au

1716

RAMOX CAFÉ

A seasonal menu, with quality 	
produce sourced from the surrounding 
Shoalhaven region. 		
Open Wed-Sun 10am-4pm. 	

	 02 4422 2100 			 
	 Bundanon Art Museum, 		
	 170 Riversdale Road, Illaroo		
	 bundanon.com.au

THE TREAT FACTORY & DAIRY BAR



19kiama.com.au      cf kiamansw        1300 654 262 19

CROOKED RIVER ESTATE

Spectacular setting overlooking the 
vineyard. Cellar door bookings 	
Tue-Sun 10.30am-5pm. Restaurant 
open for lunch Wed-Sun from 11.30am 
and Sat for dinner 6pm. 

	 02 4234 0975 
	 11 Willowvale Road, Gerringong  
	 crookedriverwines.com

WINERIES &  
BREWERY

COOLANGATTA ESTATE

Scenic and historic winery. Cellar door 
open daily 11am-5pm. Restaurant open 
Sat only, 11.30am-2.30pm and 	
5.30pm-7.30pm. 

	 02 4448 7131
	 1335 Bolong Road,  
	 Shoalhaven Heads
	 coolangattaestate.com.au

KIAMA VILLAGE

Local shopping centre featuring 	
Woolworths and specialty retailers 
including takeaway food and a café.

	 02 9972 9079
	 143 Terralong Street, Kiama
	 kiamavillage.com.au

BUTCHER'S NOOK

Premium quality products  
and friendly service. Online  
ordering available.

	 02 4232 1952
	 1/122 Terralong Street, Kiama
	 butchersnookkiama.com.au

LOCAL      
BUTCHER      	 

SHOPPING    		
CENTRE

STOIC BREWING

A local, family-owned and operated 	
microbrewery offering locally brewed beer 
and cider paired with American cuisine. 
Open Mon and Tue 7am-11am, Wed 	
7am-7pm, Thu and Fri 7am-8.30pm, 	
Sat 9am-8.30pm and Sun 12pm-6pm.

	 6/45 Rowlins Road, Gerringong
	 stoicbrewing.com.au

CULINARIUS CATERING  
AND FINE FOODS

Award-winning catering for events, 
parties and functions with an array  
of menu styles.

	 0421 692 901 / 02 4228 1800
	 The Pavilion,  
	 2 Bong Bong Street, Kiama		
	 culinarius.com.au

MOBILE &  
SPECIALTY SERVICES

HENRY CLIVE

Multi award winning mobile sevice 
providing wedding bars, delicious 
cocktails, exceptional customer service 
and a unique experience like no other.

	 0493 256 920
	 Mobile Service
	 henryclive.com.au

BUENA VISTA FARM

Family owned farm that run 'from 
scratch' workshops including 	
fermenting,	sourdough and cheese 
making classes. Bookings are essential.

	 0414 703 958
	 Gerringong
	 buenavistafarm.com.au

FOODSCAPE TOURS

Gourmet food and wine tours, 	
showcasing the local area. Visiting 
growers, artisan producers, specialty 
retailers and vineyards. 

	 1300 502 100			 
	 Mobile Service			 
	 foodscapetours.com.au

MA PETITE CHERIE KIDS SPA & TEA

Experience elegant and sophisticated 
parties and events with a Parisian flair, 
catering to both children and adults. 
Bookings essential. 

	 0420 372 977
	 47 Manning St, Kiama
	 mapetitecherie.com.au

CROOKED RIVER ESTATE

OLA CHOLA

Family owned catering service and 
market stall serving paella, empanadas 
and more. Available at Kiama Farmers' 
Market on Wednesday.

	 0413 747 527
	 Mobile Service
	 facebook/ola.chola.catering



2120

KIAMA SEASIDE MARKETS

Showcasing the best of what the  
South Coast has to offer on the third  
Sunday of each month.

	 0457 773 063
	 Black Beach Reserve, 
       Shoalhaven Street, Kiama
	 kiamaseasidemarkets.com.au

MARKETS

GERRINGONG ROTARY MARKETS

A variety of produce and craft  
stalls, held on the third Saturday  
of the month.

	 0428 277 931
	 Gerringong Town Hall,  
	 Fern Street, Gerringong
	 gerringongrotary.org.au

JAMBEROO VILLAGE MARKETS

Incorporating stalls, food, music and  
entertainment on the last Sunday of  
the month.

	 0402 101 343 / 0422 687 854
	 Reid Park,
       Allowrie Street, Jamberoo
	 facebook.com/JamberooVillageMarkets

KIAMA FARMERS' MARKET

Local growers, artisans and  
producers bring their best each 
Wednesday afternoon.

	 0431 823 078
	 Coronation Park, Surf Beach, 
       Manning Street, Kiama
	 kiamafarmersmarket.com.au

KIAMA SEASIDE MARKETS

KIAMA FARMERS' MARKETS



Photo: Kiama Farmers Market

2319

INDEX
AMAKI COTTAGE	 3
BELLA CHAR RESTAURANT 	 1
BOUQUINISTE	 3
BREAKAWAY CAFÉ	 3
BUENA VISTA FARM	 18
BUTCHER'S NOOK	 19
BY THE SEA TAKEAWAY	 3
CABO PACIFIC GRILL	 1
CAFÉ CONNIE	 17
CAFÉ KIAMA & SCOOPS ICE CREAMERY	 3
CENTRAL PERK	 3
CENTREPOINT PIZZA	 5
CIN CIN WINE BAR	 5
COOLANGATTA ESTATE	 19
CROOKED RIVER ESTATE	 19
CULINARIUS CATERING	 18
DAILY GRIND COFFEE ROASTERS	 1
DIGGIES KIAMA	 5
EL CORAZON COCINA DE MEXICO	 5
FILLMORE'S	 5
FISH VIBES	 15
FLOUR WATER SALT	 5
FOODSCAPE TOURS	 18
FRIDA'S CANTINA	 7
GATHER BY THE HILL	 1
GERRINGONG ROTARY MARKETS	 21
GULLY GUM CAFÉ	 17
HANOI ON MANNING	 7
HENRY CLIVE	 18
JAWS SEAFOOD	 7
JJ'S INDIAN RESTAURANT	 7
JAMBEROO ACTION PARK	 2
JAMBEROO PUB	 2
JAMBEROO VILLAGE MARKETS	 21
KG CAFÉ	 7
KIAMA FARMERS' MARKET	 21
KIAMA INN HOTEL	 7
KIAMA SEASIDE MARKETS	 21
KIAMA SWEET COMPANY	 8

KIAMA VILLAGE SHOPPING CENTRE	 19
KINGS PATISSERIE	 2
LITTLE BETTY'S	 8
LULU'S AT THE LODGE	 2
MA PETITE CHÉRIE	 18
MEETS & GREET BBQ	 8
MISS ARDA	 8
MOIST ‘N’ GLAZED	 8
MYSTICS DINING	 15
NOVA KOMBI	 8	
OLIVE & VINE	 9
OLA CHOLA	 18
OTIS DELI	 9
PARFAIT PATISSERIE	 9
PENNY WHISTLERS	 9
RAMOX CAFÉ	 17
SAILS FAMILY BISTRO	 9
SALTWATER	 11
SILICA RESTAURANT AND BAR	 11
SLOW DOUGH	 11
STACKS EATERY	 15
STOIC BREWING	 19
SUMMIT BAR & GRILL	 11
THAI @ KIAMA	 11
THE BLUE SWIMMER AT SEAHAVEN	 1
THE BROODING ITALIAN	 11
THE GRAND HOTEL KIAMA	 13
THE HILL BAR AND KITCHEN	 2
THE HUNGRY MONKEY	 13
THE ORIGINAL ICE CREAMERY	 13
THE QUARRY CAFÉ	 13
THE SPOT CAFÉ	 13
THE TREAT FACTORY & DAIRY BAR	 17
TILDA & CACAO	 1
WILD PATCH CAFÉ	 13
YVES	 15
ZIA'S CAFFE	 15

ZIGGY'S PIZZA	 2

PAGE PAGE



2424OPEN WED-SUN LIVE MUSIC EVERY SUNDAY (02) 4230-7500


